limitations on use of foreign workers. The company also charged $ 100 per foreign 
worker per month. This is a heavy burden for the company. If a company employs 
100 people of foreign workers, then every month the company must pay of USD 
10,000 or approximately Rp 94,000,000, - (Ninety-four million rupiah).

Second, is the minimum wage provision. This also disrupts the Japanese 
investors because the minimum wage set by the local government is often based on 
the number of demonstrations demanding a wage increase. While on the other 
hand, wage increases are not matched with the increased of productivity.